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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Vedam, Subramanyam

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  07/23/1982Judge Assigned:  Initiation Date: 06/28/1982 

OTN:  B 996432-3 Originating Docket No:  LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  State College Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Affiant

Complaint/Citation No.:  Incident Number:  

County: Centre Township: Harris Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 06/28/1982Processing StatusStatus Date

10/02/2025 Completed

09/05/2025 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

08/28/2025 Awaiting Trial - Conviction Reversed

07/21/1994 Completed

04/05/1990 Awaiting Appellate Court Decision

11/12/1987 Awaiting Transfer Disposition

01/05/1984 Awaiting Appellate Court Decision

02/08/1983 Awaiting Sentencing

11/01/1982 Awaiting Trial

07/23/1982 Awaiting Filing of Information

CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

11/10/2025  8:00 am Courtroom 1 Judge Katherine V. Oliver CancelledCriminal Pre-Trial 

Conference

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 08/18/1961 City/State/Zip:  Huntingdon, PA  16654

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Vedam, Subramanyam

BAIL INFORMATION

Vedam, Subramanyam Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$250,000.00Monetary01/18/1983Set Common Pleas

$75,000.00Monetary10/12/1987Set (bail modification) Common Pleas

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Murder Of The First Degree B 996432-3H1 12/14/1980 1 1 18 § 2502 §§ A

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Proceed to Court                    

08/16/1982 Not FinalInformation Filed

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Proceed to Court 18 § 2502 §§ A  H1

Guilty                    

02/08/1983 Not FinalTrial - Jury

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Guilty 18 § 2502 §§ A  H1

Brown, Charles C. Jr. 02/08/1983

LifeConfinement

Proceed to Court (Conviction Reversed)                    

08/28/2025 Not FinalPost-Conviction Relief Act Petition Disposition

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Proceed to Court (Conviction 

Reversed)

18 § 2502 §§ A  H1

Nolle Prossed                    

10/02/2025 Final DispositionPre-Trial Conference

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Nolle Prossed 18 § 2502 §§ A  H1
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Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-14-CR-0000382-1982

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 3 of 50
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Vedam, Subramanyam

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Joshua Andrews

District Attorney

328637Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

814-355-6735 (Phone)

Address:

Centre County District Attorney's Office

106 E High St Rm 302

Bellefonte, PA  16823

Name: Centre County District Attorney's 

Office

Prosecutor

Supreme Court No:

Address:

Name: Mary Benefield Seiverling

Attorney General

036520Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-533-2690 (Phone)

Address:

271 Elm Ave

Hershey, PA  17033

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: David John Freedman

Private

207257Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

717-399-1578 (Phone)

Address:

Barley Snyder Llp

126 E King St

Lancaster, PA  17602-2893

Representing: Vedam, Subramanyam 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

07/22/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Informal Request for Pre-Trial Discovery and Inspection

07/23/19821 Court of Common Pleas - Centre 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

08/16/19821 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Information Filed

08/18/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Request for Bill of Particulars

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

08/18/19822 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion to Set Bail

08/18/19823 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Discussion at Side Bar Prior to Arraignment

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

08/18/1982

08/23/1982 08/20/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

08/23/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

08/23/1982

08/25/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

08/30/19821 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Answer to Request for Bill of Particulars

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

08/30/1982

08/31/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion to Compel Discovery

08/31/19822 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for Further Particular

09/02/19821 Grine, David E.

Rule to Show Cause

09/02/1982 09/01/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/02/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/02/1982

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

09/02/19823 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Answer to Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus

09/02/19824 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/02/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/02/1982

09/02/19825 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/02/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/02/1982

09/07/19821 Court of Common Pleas - Centre 

County

Trasncript of Proceedings of Preliminary Hearings Held on July 19, 1982

09/10/19821 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Informal Request for Pre-Trial Discovery and Inspection

09/10/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

09/15/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Praecipe Filed

09/15/19822 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Certificate of Service

09/16/1982 09/16/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Denying Motion to Set Bail

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/16/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/16/1982

09/16/19822 Eisenstein, Virginia B.

Petition to Intervene & Oppose the Closing of Proceedings for Omnibus Pretrial Motion

09/16/19823 Eisenstein, Virginia B.

Motion to Compel the Filing of Defendant's Omnibus Pretrial Motion as a Public Record

09/17/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Holding Matters Expressly Reserved

09/20/19821 Eisenstein, Virginia B.

Petition to Intervene & Oppose Motion to Close Hearing on Omnibus Pretrial Motion

09/21/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/21/1982

Eisenstein, Virginia B.

09/21/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/21/1982

09/21/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/21/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/21/1982

Nelson, Daniel James

09/21/1982

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

09/21/19823 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause

Centre County District Attorney's Office

09/21/1982

Eisenstein, Virginia B.

09/21/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

09/21/1982

09/21/19824 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

09/21/19825 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion to Proceed In Forma Pauperis with Application

09/23/19821 Eisenstein, Virginia B.

Petition to Intervene & Opposition to Control Pretrial Publicity

09/23/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause

10/01/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Filed. (Attachment of Documents from Omnibus Pretrial Motion

10/01/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

10/08/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

10/08/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

10/08/19823 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Deposition of Arthur H. Patterson Taken on October 1, 1982 at 3:30pm

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-14-CR-0000382-1982

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 8 of 50
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Vedam, Subramanyam

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/11/1982 10/11/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Special Supplemental Order (Gag Order)

Centre County District Attorney's Office

10/11/1982

Eisenstein, Virginia B.

10/11/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

10/11/1982

10/12/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

10/12/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

10/18/1982 10/14/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion to Withdraw Portions of Motion in Limine

10/19/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

10/19/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

10/19/1982

10/20/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

10/21/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for Continuance

10/22/1982 10/22/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

10/22/1982 10/21/19822 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

10/22/1982 10/21/19823 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

10/22/1982 10/22/19824 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

10/22/1982

10/25/19821 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Petition for Review of Bail Order with Order from Superior Court

10/27/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion in Support of Order Denying Petition to Set Bond

11/01/1982 10/29/19821 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order to Place Case on Trial List

Centre County District Attorney's Office

11/01/1982

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

11/01/1982

12/27/19821 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Memorandum & Order

12/27/19822 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Superior Court Order

01/05/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

01/11/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

Centre County District Attorney's Office

01/11/1983

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

01/11/1983
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01/11/19832 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion to Set Bail

Centre County District Attorney's Office

01/11/1983

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

01/11/1983

01/13/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Memorandum Opinion

Centre County District Attorney's Office

01/13/1983

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

01/13/1983

01/18/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Bail Set - Vedam, Subramanyam

01/31/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion in Limine

02/01/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

02/01/1983

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

02/01/1983

02/03/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion Challenging Prospective Jury Panel Following Voir Dire Exam & For Continuance

02/03/19832 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order (Daniel O'Connell)

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-14-CR-0000382-1982

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 11 of 50
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Vedam, Subramanyam

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

02/04/19831 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Motion in Limine

02/04/19832 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Motion in Limine

02/04/19833 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

 Transportation Order for Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions

02/04/19834 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Denying Motion for Change of Venue/Venire

02/07/1983 02/03/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Denying Motion Challenging Perspective Jury Panel

02/08/19832 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Verdict or Verdict Slips Filed

02/08/19833 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order to Vacate Court's Previous Order (Supplemental Order of 10/11/82)

02/08/19834 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Guilty

02/08/19835 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Disposition Filed

02/08/19836 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

02/16/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for New Trial

02/17/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for Transcripts Without Prepayment of Costs

02/25/1983 02/25/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Denying Motion for Transcript Without Prepayment of Costs
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Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

02/25/1983

05/16/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Renewed Motion for Transcript

05/17/19831 Centre County Prison

Petition for Transfer - County Prisons

06/09/1983 06/09/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

06/09/1983

06/16/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

Centre County Sheriff's Department

06/16/1983

06/22/1983 06/21/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Directing Exhibits to be Delivered to State College Police

Centre County District Attorney's Office

06/22/1983

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

06/22/1983

06/22/1983 06/21/19832 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Regarding Renewed Motion for Transcript

Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

06/22/1983

07/28/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Selection (Day One) held January 31, 1983
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07/28/19832 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Selection (Day Two) held February 1, 1983

07/28/19833 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Jury Selection (Day Four) held February 3, 1983

07/28/19834 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Jury Selection (Day Three) held February 2, 1983

07/28/19835 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day One) held February 4, 1983

07/28/19836 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day Two) held February 5, 1983

07/28/19837 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day Three) held February 6, 1983

07/28/19838 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day Four) held February 7, 1983

07/28/19839 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Jury Trial (Day Five) held on February 8, 1983

07/28/198310 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions Hearing held October 20, 1982

07/28/198311 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions Hearing held October 20, 1982

07/28/198312 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions Hearing held Jan. 7, 1983 and Jan. 10, 1983

07/28/198313 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Hering for Setting Bail held January 18, 1983

07/28/198314 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions hearing held January 26, 1983
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07/28/198315 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Arraignment Held on August 16, 1982

07/28/198316 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings for Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus Taken September 7, 1982

07/28/198317 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings for Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion Held on Sept. 28, 1982 & Sept. 29, 1982

07/28/198318 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings for Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion Held on October 12, 1982

07/28/198319 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions hearing held on October 14, 1982

07/28/198320 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings for Omnibus Pre-Trial Motions Hearing Held on October 14, 1982

08/05/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Supplemental Motion for New Trial, filed

08/09/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

08/12/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Brief Supporting Post Trial Motions, filed.

09/23/19831 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Stipulation, filed

11/22/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order, filed

12/15/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order
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12/20/19831 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

12/20/19832 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

01/05/19841 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court from Sentence entered December 19, 1983

01/06/19841 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Application for Leave to Appeal In Forma Pauperis

01/11/19841 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order, filed

01/24/19841 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceeding of Testimony of Sentencing held on December 19, 1983

02/23/19841 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Docketing Statement from Superior Court

03/14/19841 Immel, Debra Corman

Certificate and Transmittal of Record to Appellate Court

09/22/19871 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Remanded - Superior Court

09/24/19871 Grine, David E.

Transportation Order

09/25/19871 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion to Set Bail (Reduction)

09/25/19872 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Sentence Vacated - Commonwealth Court
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10/07/19871 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause (Hearing on Motion to Set Bail October 12, 1987 at 1:00 p.m. Ct. Rm 2)

10/09/19871 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for Change of Venue/Venire

10/09/19872 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for Discovery

10/09/19873 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for Pre-Trial Conference

10/09/19874 Grine, David E.

Transportation Order

10/12/19871 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Bail Set - Vedam, Subramanyam

10/12/19872 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

10/15/19871 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause (Hearing November 5, 1987 at 3:00 p.m. in Court Room 1)

10/15/19872 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause (Hearing November 5, 1987 at 3:00 p.m. in Court Room 1)

10/30/19871 Grine, David E.

Transportation Order

11/12/19871 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Change of Venue/Venire

11/12/19872 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order, filed
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12/17/19871 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Supreme Court Order

12/18/19871 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order, filed

02/25/19881 Grine, David E.

Verdict or Verdict Slips Filed

02/25/19882 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Revoking Bail

03/01/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Extension of Time Order

03/07/19881 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion in Arrest of Judgment

03/07/19882 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for New Trial

03/17/19881 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Stipulation, filed

03/25/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

04/05/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

06/07/19881 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion to Proceed In Forma Pauperis

06/21/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause (Hearing July 25, 1988 at 2:00 p.m. in Court Room 1)
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07/15/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Regarding Motion for Leave to Proceed In Forma Pauperis

07/27/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Transcripts

10/28/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day 1) held February 22, 1988

10/28/19882 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day 2) held February 23, 1988

10/28/19883 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day 3) held on February 24, 1988

10/28/19884 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony of Jury Trial (Day 4) held on February 25, 1988

11/10/19881 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

01/05/19891 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Testimony from Criminal Jury Selection held February 17, 1988

01/13/19891 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

01/17/19891 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Motion for New Trial

06/21/19891 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Testimony from Motion to Set Bail (Reduction) hearing held on October 12, 1987

07/05/19891 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

09/21/19891 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence of Anne Hartford-Jacobs
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09/21/19892 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence of Shirley LeFrancois

09/21/19893 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence of Patricia Piper-Smyer

09/21/19894 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence of Saraswathi Vedam

03/16/19901 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

04/05/19901 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court

04/16/19901 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Docketing Statement from Superior Court

09/07/19901 Immel, Debra Corman

Certificate and Transmittal of Record to Appellate Court

11/15/19901 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript Testimony Motion for New Trial/Motion in Arrest of Judgment hearing held July 7, 1989

11/20/19901 Immel, Debra Corman

Certificate and Transmittal of Supplemental Record to Appellate Court

09/15/19921 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Remanded - Superior Court

05/31/19941 Goodall, Henry Amos Jr.

Petition for Post Conviction Collateral Relief

07/05/19941 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Motion to Withdraw PCRA Petition
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07/21/19941 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion to Dismiss PCRA Petition without Hearing

12/26/19961 Vedam, Subramanyam

Petition for Post Conviction Collateral Relief

02/14/19971 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause

03/14/19971 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Answer to Petition for Post Conviction Relief

04/13/19981 Seiverling, Mary Benefield

Substitution of Appearance and Certificate of Service

03/11/19991 Seiverling, Mary Benefield

Motion to Dismiss Second Petition for Post Conviction Relief and Memorandum in Support of Motion

06/18/19991 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule to Show Cause (Hearing/Argument August 5, 1999 at 1:30 p.m. in Court Room 1)

06/18/19992 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Rule (Motion to Dismiss) August 5, 1999 at 1:30 pm in Court Room 1

06/21/19991 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

07/26/19991 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

07/26/19992 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

08/10/19991 Blanarik, Edward S. Jr.

Motion to Quash Subpoena

04/26/20001 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order
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04/28/20001 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order to Vacate Court's Previous Order (April 27, 2000)

08/23/20001 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transportation Order

11/09/20001 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Transcript of Proceedings of Commonwealth's Motion to Dismiss PCRA Petition held 9/15/00

11/15/20001 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

12/13/20001 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion to Dismiss Second Petition for Post Conviction Relief

05/22/20121 Vedam, Subramanyam

Post-Conviction Collateral Relief Act Motion

06/04/20121 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion to Amend Petition for Post Conviction Relief

07/20/20121 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Commonwealth's Answer, New Matter to PCRA and Motion to Dismiss PCRA as Untimely

08/13/20121 Nelson, Daniel James

Shubin, Andrew Jay

Withdrawal/Entry of Appearance

08/14/20121 Shubin, Andrew Jay

Motion for Extension of Time within Which to Respond to the Motion to Dismiss

08/14/20122 Shubin, Andrew Jay

Motion for a 90-Day Extension of Time to File an Amended PCRA

08/16/2012 08/15/20121 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time to File Amended PCRA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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08/17/2012

Shubin, Andrew Jay

08/17/2012

08/16/2012 08/15/20122 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time Within Which to Respond to Motion to Dismiss

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

08/17/2012

Shubin, Andrew Jay

08/17/2012

08/27/2012 08/27/20121 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Amended Order Filed

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

08/28/2012

Shubin, Andrew Jay

08/28/2012

11/05/20121 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Authorizing the Release of Exhibits to Atty Shubin

11/15/20121 Shubin, Andrew Jay

Motion for Additional Extension of Time to File an Amended PCRA & to Respond to Motion to Dismiss

11/19/2012 11/19/20121 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time

Centre County District Attorney's Office

11/19/2012

Shubin, Andrew Jay

11/19/2012

02/15/2013 02/15/20131 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Granting One Week Extension of TIme

Centre County District Attorney's Office

02/19/2013
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Shubin, Andrew Jay

02/19/2013

02/25/20131 Shubin, Andrew Jay

Amended Third PCRA, Request for Limited Discovery, Request for Leave to Supplement...Dismissal

03/11/2013 03/11/20131 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling PCRA Conference

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

03/12/2013

Shubin, Andrew Jay

03/12/2013

04/04/2013 04/04/20131 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Scheduling PCRA Hearing

Centre County District Attorney's Office

04/05/2013

Shubin, Andrew Jay

04/05/2013

06/18/2013 06/18/20131 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Order Directing Briefs to be filed

Centre County District Attorney's Office

06/19/2013

Shubin, Andrew Jay

06/19/2013

10/30/2013 10/30/20131 Brown, Charles C. Jr.

Opinion and Order

Centre County District Attorney's Office

10/31/2013

Shubin, Andrew Jay

10/31/2013
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10/07/20221 Vedam, Subramanyam

Petition for Post Conviction Collateral Relief

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/17/2022

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/17/2022

Shubin, Andrew Jay

eService Served10/17/2022

11/23/20221 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order of Court's Intention to Dismiss PCRA

Centre County District Attorney's Office

11/23/2022

Vedam, Subramanyam

First Class11/23/2022

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served11/28/2022

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served11/28/2022

Shubin, Andrew Jay

eService Served11/28/2022

03/17/20231 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Entry of Appearance

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/17/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/17/2023

03/17/20232 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Exhibits Petition for Post Conviction Collateral Relief

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/17/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/17/2023
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03/17/20233 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Petition for Post Conviction Collateral Relief

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/17/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/17/2023

03/23/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Dismissing Petitioner's Post Conviction Relief

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

03/24/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

03/24/2023

Vedam, Subramanyam

First Class/Certified03/24/2023

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served03/28/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served03/28/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/28/2023

03/24/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Directing Answer to be filed

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

03/27/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

03/27/2023

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served04/21/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served04/21/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served04/21/2023

Nelson, Daniel James
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eService Served04/21/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served04/21/2023

04/14/20231 Wiseman, Michael

Nankerville, Tasha

Freedman, David John

Entry of Appearance

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eNotice Notified04/14/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified04/14/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served04/14/2023

05/10/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Rescheduling Hearing

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

05/11/2023

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served05/11/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

05/11/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served05/11/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served05/11/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served05/11/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served05/11/2023

09/26/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Scheduling PCRA Hearing

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

09/26/2023
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Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served09/26/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

09/26/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served09/26/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served09/26/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served09/26/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served09/26/2023

09/26/20232 Grine, Jonathan D.

Transportation Order

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served09/26/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served09/26/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served09/26/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served09/26/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served09/26/2023

10/13/20231 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Motion to Amend Petition for Post Conviction Collateral Relief

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified10/13/2023

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified10/13/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/13/2023

Wiseman, Michael
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eNotice Notified10/13/2023

10/13/20232 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Exhibits Filed

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified10/13/2023

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified10/13/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/13/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified10/13/2023

10/17/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Amended Order Scheduling PCRA Hearing

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

10/18/2023

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/18/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

10/18/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/18/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/18/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/18/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/18/2023

10/23/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

10/23/2023

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan
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eService Served10/23/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

10/23/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/23/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/23/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/23/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/23/2023

10/24/20231 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Memorandum of Law in Support of Petition to Amend PCRA

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified10/24/2023

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified10/24/2023

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/24/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified10/24/2023

11/07/20231 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Directing Commonwealth to Respond to PCRA Petition and Amendment

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

11/08/2023

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served11/08/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

11/08/2023

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served11/08/2023

Freedman, David John

eService Served11/08/2023
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Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served11/08/2023

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served11/08/2023

01/11/20241 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Commonwealth's Answer and Motion to Dismiss Petitioner's PCRA Without a Hearing

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served01/12/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served01/12/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served01/12/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served01/12/2024

02/07/20241 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Petitioner's Response to Motion to Dismiss

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified02/08/2024

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified02/08/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served02/08/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified02/08/2024

02/09/20241 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Commonwealth's Request for a Status Conference on the Record

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served02/09/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served02/09/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served02/09/2024

Wiseman, Michael
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eService Served02/09/2024

02/16/20241 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

02/20/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served02/20/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

02/20/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served02/20/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served02/20/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served02/20/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served02/20/2024

03/02/20241 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Material Witness Certification

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/04/2024

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified03/04/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/04/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified03/04/2024

03/11/20241 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Motion for Material Witness Certification

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

Freedman, David John
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eNotice Notified03/11/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/11/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

03/11/20242 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Motion to Amend PCRA

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/11/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

03/11/20243 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Motion to Amend Petition for Post Conviction Relief

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/11/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified03/11/2024

03/13/20241 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Notice of Filing of Expert Report

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/14/2024

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified03/14/2024

Nelson, Daniel James
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eService Served03/14/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified03/14/2024

03/15/20241 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Granting Motion to Amend Petition for Post Conviction Relief

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

03/15/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served03/15/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

03/15/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served03/15/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served03/15/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served03/15/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served03/15/2024

06/05/20241 Andrews, Joshua

Entry of Appearance

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eNotice Notified06/05/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified06/05/2024

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified06/05/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eNotice Notified06/05/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified06/05/2024
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06/06/20241 Andrews, Joshua

Commonwealth's Answer and Motion to Dismiss Petitioner's Second Amended PCRA Petition

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served06/07/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served06/07/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served06/07/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served06/07/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served06/07/2024

07/01/20241 Wiseman, Michael

Brief in Response to Commonwealth's Motion to Dismiss

Andrews, Joshua

eNotice Notified07/02/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served07/02/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified07/02/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served07/02/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served07/02/2024

07/26/20241 Centre County District Attorney's Office

Exhibits for Proceedings Held on 7/22/2024

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served07/29/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served07/29/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served07/29/2024

Nelson, Daniel James
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eService Served07/29/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served07/29/2024

08/07/20241 Wiseman, Michael

Notice of Filing of Exhibits

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served08/07/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served08/07/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served08/07/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served08/07/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served08/07/2024

08/12/20241 Andrews, Joshua

Commonwealth's Response to Petitioner's Exhibits

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served08/12/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served08/12/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served08/12/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served08/12/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served08/12/2024

08/14/20241 Wiseman, Michael

Reply to Commonwealth's Response to Expert Witness

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served08/14/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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eService Served08/14/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served08/14/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served08/14/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served08/14/2024

10/01/20241 Grine, Jonathan D.

Opinion

Andrews, Joshua

10/01/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

10/01/2024

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served10/02/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/02/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/02/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/02/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/02/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/02/2024

10/15/20241 Grine, Jonathan D.

Transportation Order

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served10/16/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/16/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/16/2024

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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Centre County Sheriff

10/16/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/16/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/16/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/16/2024

10/15/20242 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Scheduling PCRA Hearing

Andrews, Joshua

10/15/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

10/15/2024

Centre County Sheriff's Department

10/15/2024

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served10/16/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/16/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/16/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/16/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/16/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/16/2024

10/30/20241 Grine, Jonathan D.

Amended scheduling order

Andrews, Joshua

10/30/2024

Andrews, Joshua

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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eService Served10/30/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

10/30/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/30/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/30/2024

Centre County Sheriff's Department

10/30/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/30/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served10/30/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/30/2024

10/31/20241 Grine, Jonathan D.

Transcript of Proceedings held on 7/22/1924

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served11/01/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served11/01/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served11/01/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served11/01/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served11/01/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served11/01/2024

11/30/20241 Wiseman, Michael

Motion to Set Deadline

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served12/03/2024

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/03/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/03/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/03/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served12/03/2024

12/06/20241 Andrews, Joshua

Commonwealths Response to Petitioner's Motion to Set a Deadline

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/10/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/10/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/10/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served12/10/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served12/10/2024

12/11/20241 Oliver, Katherine V.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served12/12/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/12/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

12/12/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/12/2024

Centre County Probation Department

12/12/2024

Freedman, David John
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12/12/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/12/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served12/12/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served12/12/2024

12/19/20241 Andrews, Joshua

Disclosure of Commonwealth's Expert Reports

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/19/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/19/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/19/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served12/19/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served12/19/2024

12/19/20242 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order for Commonwealth to Provide Expert Reports

Andrews, Joshua

12/26/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

12/26/2024

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served12/30/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/30/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/30/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/30/2024
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Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served12/30/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served12/30/2024

12/27/20241 Andrews, Joshua

Second Discloser of Commonwealth's Expert Reports

Andrews, JoshuaBalachandran, Gopalakrishnan

12/27/2024

Andrews, JoshuaGrine, Jonathan D.

12/27/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/30/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/30/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/30/2024

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served12/30/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served12/30/2024

12/27/20242 Andrews, Joshua

Commonwealth's Motions to Limit the Scope of Expert Testimony

Andrews, JoshuaBalachandran, Gopalakrishnan

12/27/2024

Andrews, JoshuaGrine, Jonathan D.

12/27/2024

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served12/30/2024

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served12/30/2024

Freedman, David John

eService Served12/30/2024

Nelson, Daniel James
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eService Served12/30/2024

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served12/30/2024

01/03/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Andrews, Joshua

01/03/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

01/03/2025

Centre County Probation Department

01/03/2025

Freedman, David John

01/03/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served01/06/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served01/06/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served01/06/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served01/06/2025

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served01/06/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served01/06/2025

01/17/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order, Filed.

Andrews, Joshua

01/17/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served01/17/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

01/17/2025

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served01/17/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served01/17/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served01/17/2025

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served01/17/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served01/17/2025

01/17/20252 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Answer to Motion

Andrews, Joshua

eNotice Notified01/17/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified01/17/2025

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified01/17/2025

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served01/17/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified01/17/2025

01/23/2025 01/22/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Andrews, Joshua

01/27/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served01/27/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

01/27/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served01/27/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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eService Served01/27/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served01/27/2025

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served01/27/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served01/27/2025

01/24/20251 Andrews, Joshua

Commonwealth's Reponse to Petitioner's Motion to Limit Expert Testimony

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served01/27/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served01/27/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served01/27/2025

Nelson, Daniel James

eService Served01/27/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served01/27/2025

01/31/2025 01/31/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Filed

Andrews, Joshua

02/03/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served02/03/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

02/03/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served02/03/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served02/03/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served02/03/2025

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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Wiseman, Michael

eService Served02/03/2025

02/05/20251 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Petitioner's Notice of Filing of Supplemental Expert Report of Ann Ross

Andrews, Joshua

eNotice Notified02/05/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified02/05/2025

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified02/05/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified02/05/2025

02/13/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Transportation Order

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served02/13/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served02/13/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served02/13/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served02/13/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served02/13/2025

02/13/20252 Grine, Jonathan D.

Exhibits for Proceedings held on 2/7/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served02/13/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served02/13/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served02/13/2025

Freedman, David John

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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eService Served02/13/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served02/13/2025

02/18/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order

Andrews, Joshua

02/19/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served02/19/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

02/19/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served02/19/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served02/19/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served02/19/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served02/19/2025

04/07/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Exhibit for Proceedings held on 2/6/2025

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served04/08/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served04/08/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served04/08/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served04/08/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served04/08/2025

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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04/22/20251 Grine, Jonathan D.

Transcript of Proceedings held 2/6/2025  day 1

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served04/23/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served04/23/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served04/23/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served04/23/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served04/23/2025

04/22/20252 Grine, Jonathan D.

Transcript of Proceedings Held 2/7/2025  day 2

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served04/23/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served04/23/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served04/23/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served04/23/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served04/23/2025

05/30/20251 Wiseman, Michael

Petitioner's Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

Andrews, Joshua

eService Served05/30/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served05/30/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served05/30/2025

Freedman, David John

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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eService Served05/30/2025

Nankerville, Tasha

eService Served05/30/2025

06/30/20251 Andrews, Joshua

Proposed Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served07/01/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served07/01/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served07/01/2025

Nankerville, Tasha

eService Served07/01/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served07/01/2025

07/03/20251 Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

Case Correspondence

Andrews, Joshua

eNotice Notified07/07/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified07/07/2025

Freedman, David John

eNotice Notified07/07/2025

Nankerville, Tasha

eNotice Notified07/07/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eNotice Notified07/07/2025

08/28/20252 Grine, Jonathan D.

Order Granting Petition for Post-Conviction Collateral Relief

Andrews, Joshua

08/28/2025

Andrews, Joshua

Printed:  02/08/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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eService Served08/28/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

08/28/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served08/28/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

08/28/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served08/28/2025

Centre County Probation Department

08/28/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served08/28/2025

Nankerville, Tasha

eService Served08/28/2025

Wiseman, Michael

08/28/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served08/28/2025

10/02/20251 Andrews, Joshua

Commonwealth's Motion for Nolle Prosequi

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/02/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/02/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/02/2025

Nankerville, Tasha

eService Served10/02/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/02/2025

10/02/20252 Marshall, Brian K.

Nolle Prosequi

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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Andrews, Joshua

eService Served10/02/2025

Balachandran, Gopalakrishnan

eService Served10/02/2025

Centre County District Attorney's Office

eService Served10/02/2025

Freedman, David John

eService Served10/02/2025

Nankerville, Tasha

eService Served10/02/2025

Wiseman, Michael

eService Served10/02/2025

Printed:  02/08/2026    
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